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SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THURSDAY, JANUARY 10, 1928. 

Jl.nbli:sgth b11 ~uty-oritl). 

WELLINGTON, TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 1928. 

Junior National Scholarship Examination, November, 1927. Xamc. 

Education Department, Barker, Dorothy Mary Ella 
Wellington, 13th January, 1928. Barker, Jeannette Josep~(ne 

-[ IRT I contains the names in alphabetical order of cail<li- Bartrum, M:i,rgar~t Patr1c1a 
- _j dates who reached the general standard of qualification Be?roft, Cohn Keith 
( 59! per cent.) for a scholarship in the Junior National Scholar- Beil by, G_eorge '!-'h?mas 
ship Examination of November last. Bell, Marion Ogilvie 

To those who are eligible in all other respects scholarships B~n.tley, Evlyn Anna 
will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned I Billmg, Bryan Henry 

List II contains· the names of additional candidat~s who I Bird, Patrick Joseph 
being entitled to the concession under clause 4 of the Nationai Blake_ley, Philip William , , 
Flcholarship Regulations, have also qualified for scholarships.

1 

Blamir.es, Alan Geoffrey , , 
Compensating marks as provided in clause 4 have been Blamp1cd, Evan Pratt , . 

credited to candidates from schools of Grades O, I, and II. Bogle, Arch1bal~ Gordon . , 
List III contains the names of all candidates who qualified Bond, Graham Stephen 

for Junior Free places in secondary schools at the Junior Booth, Patience Sta pylton 
National Scholarship Examination, and includes also the llr~nt, Ianth_e Dorothy Pearl 
names of Lists I and II. Bridge, Mavis Una, 

T. B. STRONG, Bridges, George Fraser 
Director of Education. Brown, Margaret Enid 

LIST I. 
Name. 

Anderson, Philip 
Angus, George Colville Menpes 
Ansell, Audrey Alberta Adele 
Arens, Gordon Lawrence •. 
Armstrong, Miriam Alice .. 
Arthur, Mervyn Mlll'ray .. 
Atkinson, Colin Sutton 
Avery, Catherine May 
Avery, Gwendoline Mary .. 
Baguley, Alice Ivy 
Baker, Harold Leonard 
Ball, Kenneth 
Bannatyne, Neil Alexander 

Education 
District. 

Canterbury 
Otago 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Hawke's Bay .. 
Canterbury 
Canter bury 
Taranaki 
Auckland 
Hawke's Bay .• 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Total 
Marks. 

513 
529 
491 
484 
495 
526 

Brown, Olive Mary Peebles 
Buckingham, Clara Elsie .. 
Buist, Malcolm .. 
Butcher, Bertha Avis 
Butcher, Zilla Ruby 
Calder, Denver Harold 
Camphcll, Helen .. 
Capstick, Myra Selkirk 
Carter, l\Iervyn Riwi 
Chalmers, John Cunningham 

506 Chestcrnmn, Erl Richard .. 
479 Clark, Raymond Edgar 

Cleghorn, Alfred Antony 
Clinton, Ciyde Owen 

520 
483 
495 
47S 
506 

Coates, Mark Muse 
Coates, Nancy Hcddon 
Cottrell, Astley Bernard 

Education"' 
D!otrict. 

Wanganui. 
Nelson 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Nelson 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Taranaki 
Hawke's Bay .• 
Canterbury 
Auckland· 
Southland 
Wanganui 
\Vanganui 
Wanganui 
Nelson 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Southland 
\Vanganui 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Otago 
Auckland 
Canterbury 
Wellington 
Canterburv 
Auckland· 
Wanganui 
Taranaki. 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Total 
Mark,. 

490 
492 
498 
491 
521 
476 
478 
495 
507 
491 
496 
500 
533 
501 
540 
490 
529 
523 
508 
511 
541 
558 
485 
476 
477 
482 
485 
479 
517 
477 
534 
495 
483 
525 
59ll 
477 


