

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

oF

THURSDAY, JANUARY 19, 1928.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, TUESDAY, JANUARY 24, 1928.

Junior National Scholarship Examination, November, 1927.	Name.		Education District.		Total Mark
Education Demontrary	Barker, Dorothy Mary Ella		Wanganui.		490
Education Department,	Barker, Jeannette Josephine		Nelson		492
Wellington, 13th January, 1928.	Bartrum, Margaret Patricia		Auckland		498
IST I contains the names in alphabetical order of candi-	Booroft Colin Koith		Auckland		491
dates who reached the general standard of qualification (59) per cent.) for a scholarship in the Junior National Scholar-	Beilby, George Thomas		Nelson		521
ship Examination of November last.	Bell, Marion Ogilvie		Wellington		476
To those who are eligible in all other respects scholarships	Bentley, Evlyn Anna		Auckland		478
will be awarded by the Education Boards concerned.	Billing, Bryan Henry		Taranaki		495
List II contains the names of additional candidates who,	Bird, Patrick Joseph		Hawke's Bay		507
being entitled to the concession under clause 4 of the National	Blakeley, Philip William				491
Scholarship Regulations, have also qualified for scholarships.	Blamires, Alan Geoffrey		Auckland		496
Compensating marks as provided in clause 4 have been	Blampied, Evan Pratt		Southland		500
credited to candidates from schools of Grades O, I, and II.	Bogle, Archibald Gordon		Wanganui		533
List III contains the names of all candidates who qualified	Bond, Graham Stephen		Wanganui	• •	501
for Junior Free places in secondary schools at the Junior	Booth, Patience Stapyiton		Wanganui	• • •	
National Scholarship Examination, and includes also the	Dient, familie Dolothy Tears		Nelson	• •	490
names of Lists I and II.	Bridge, Mavis Una		Auckland	• •	529
T. B. STRONG,	Bridges, George Fraser	• •	Canterbury	• •	523
Director of Education.	Brown, Margaret Enid	• •	Auckland	• •	508
	Brown, Olive Mary Peebles	• •	Canterbury	• •	511
LIST I.	Buckingham, Clara Elsie		Southland	• •	541
Education Total	Buist, Malcolm	• •	Wanganui	٠.,	
Name. District. Marks.	Butcher, Bertha Avis		Wellington	• •	485
Anderson, Philip Canterbury 513	Butcher, Zilla Ruby	• •	Auckland	• •	476
Angus, George Colville Menpes Otago 529	Calder, Denver Harold	• •	Auckland	• •	477
Ansell, Audrey Alberta Adele Auckland 491	Campbell, Helen	• •	Canterbury	• •	482
Arcus, Gordon Lawrence Wellington 484	Capstick, Myra Selkirk	• •	Otago	• •	485
Armstrong, Miriam Alice Wellington 495	Carter, Mervyn Riwi	• •	Auckland	••	479
Arthur, Mervyn Murray Hawke's Bay 526	Chalmers, John Cunningham	• •	Canterbury	••	$\frac{517}{477}$
Atkinson, Colin Sutton Canterbury 506	Chesterman, Erl Richard	• •	Wellington	• •	534
Avery, Catherine May Canterbury 479	Clark, Raymond Edgar	• •		••	$\frac{554}{495}$
Avery, Gwendoline Mary Taranaki 520	Cleghorn, Alfred Antony	• •		• •	483
Baguley, Alice Ivy Auckland 483	Clinton, Clyde Owen	• •	Wanganui Taranaki.	• •	525
Baker, Harold Leonard Hawke's Bay 495	Coates, Mark Muse	• •	Taranaki. Auckland	• •	599
Ball, Kenneth Auckland 478	Coates, Nancy Heddon	• •	Auckland	• •	477
Bannatyne, Neil Alexander Auckland 506	Cottrell, Astley Bernard	• •	Auckland	• •	#11